CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH : NEW DELHI - ,

O.A. NO. 58/89
New Delhi this the 31st day of January 13994

THE HGN'BLE MR. J.P. SHARMA, MEMBZR (3)
THE HON'BLE MR. B.K. SINGH, MEMBER (A)-

Shri M.P. Goel,

S/o Late Shri Ishwar Dayal,

Resident of U-85 Gautam Vihar,

Narela, -

Delhi-110 040, oo Applicant

(By Advocate Shri J.K. Bali)
Versus

Delhi Administration, Delhi
through Secretary (Finance),
Delhi Administration,

5 Sham Nath Marg,

Dzlhi. oo Respondehbts

(By Advocate : None) -

ORDER  (ORAL)

HON'BLE MR, J.P,. SHARMA, MEMBER (J)
The applicant was working as Upper Division Clerk

in the Salas Tax Department in Delhi Administrastion. The

applicant was directed to report to Vigyan Bhawan on

10.1.1986 for getting complete the .work of enumeration
in the state of Punjabu;nd he also boliﬂct}d cartain
gmuunt for pioceeding %4 PHunjab an éha same day. The
appiécant, houwever, reported for duty thereafter on &
fitness certificate of Primary Health Centre (PHC),

Narela on 16.1.1986.
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. The respondents have served him with a méma of
chargeshset on 16.7.1987 (Annexure A &) with the article

af charge that he has committed misconduct in not complving
with the orders dated 10.1.1986 of the Deputy Commissioner
(Rdministrétian) Salas Tax and intentionally avoided an
emergency duty which was of national importance. Alono
uith the article of chargss imputation of pis-conduct,

the list of witnesses and documznts to be relisd upon

e.l2.
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uas alsa furnished to the applicant, Shri A.K. Rikshi,

exonerating the applicant
Sales Tax Ufficer gave his report/dated 21.1.1988 regarding
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the aforesaid chargeé of the applicant,. ina vigw of the
.FaGtAthat the administrétion could not esstablish the
charges levéllzggainst}the applicant. Houwever, the
discipline authority did ﬁot agree with the report of
the enquiry.officef and under Rule 15 CCS{CCA), Rules

1965 disagreed with the same and Dasged'theipunishm@nt

difference with the enquiry officer aré detailed in
only faur lines guoted belou: -
"Shri Goel was in affice on 19th Jan.,1986
- and collacted the advance in the late svaning
» ’ : from the cashier. His contention that he uas
» having temperature since 1Jth Jan., 1586 befare

Medical Ufficer Incharge, Primary Health Centre,
| Narela is not tenabla"

| Nao, evidence: Qhatsaéver or reference ta any document
has been referred toAby the disciplinery authori ty in
the obssrvation of disagreement and probably he has'
drawn all these surmisss in a canjunctural mannar that
the applicant wanted to avaoid his duty in Punjab. The
order of the disciplinary authority wes scrutinised by

/. the appelléte authority but was upheld by the order

| dated 25,8.1988. The appellate authority too did not
consider any material on record an the enguiry of ficer's
file nor referred to any statement of any of the uitnessés
examined'or the dbcumepts before the enquiry 5FFicer.
For all purposes this arder tao goes to show that the
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brder of 'Censure' dated 7+3.1988. The reasons of ‘
inference /Mraun by the appellate authority that 'Censure’

punishment imposed upon the applicant is justified

3, The applicant in the application has prayad that

the aforesaid arder of the impasition of the penalty be
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quashed. The respondents in their reply have contested
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the‘appliCatiqn stating that the applicant reported tao

the Medical Jfﬁi§er_in—Charge, pgimary Haalth.Ceﬂtre,‘
Narela on 11.1.1986 uhils in Fact his blood test was

shoun to have been dane a day earlier on 13.1.1966. The
Medical Jfficer has fallsg a lins with the applicant and
novreliance Couid be placed Qn the medical certificate

for the illness of the applicant far the period from
11+71.1986 to 15.1.1986, This is =211 a pratext to avoid
going to Punjab uhich has besen a a troﬁblesome place at

the relevant time. The disciplinary authority has reason:
to differ with the enquiry officer and the same has been
sesn by the appellate authori%y.y The application, thereforse,

deserves dismisssgl.

4o We have heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

None appeared for the respandents. This is an old case.
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Ue decided to dispase of the c on merit. Firstly,

the enqguiry officer has céﬁsidered the material evidence
produced‘befora him and slso considered: ¢ bload test gat - /
dané by the qnpliCanE at the Primary Health Centre, Narela.
After going thraugh thaséAstatements he gave the findings

that the chargé has not been proved. The laarned' Counsei
oFlthe applicant has alraeady réFerred t2 a document méintained
in the said Primary Health Centre showing that thz blood |
tast faof the applicant was takén.on 11.1.1986. The
applicant, therefore, did not go far his blood ﬁaét an
13.1.1986. Howsver, these documents are oiven sub89qﬁent
tao phe filing af the present application and.in view of

this fact &s the enquiry of ficer has not been apprised

af thess documsnts. " It is not necessary to rsfer thz same.
Howevcr, the counsel of the applicant ekplainéd the matter

_ : “of the document:.
in the manner uthag: originalﬁuas braought bsfors the snguiry
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officer. It is also said that the enquiry afficar has
perused the relsvant record maintained by the Primary Health
centre, Narela regardinc entrizs of the pafieﬁt af their
bload test. Be that as it may ' w&. Fingd that the findings
af the enguiry officer of exonerating the applicant wsre
not rightlyvdispeileﬁy-bye speaking reasons by ths
disciplinary authority. The applican£ should have bsen
served with the enquiry afficer's raport élanguith the
showcause notice by the disciplinary authority and there
after hé should have considegzmhethar the reasoning af
the anquify officer have been ;éasanable drawn on the
basis of -the evidence led before-ﬁim. This goes fa ths
véry :fuct of the punishment order. This defects could
have been cured by the appellate aufhprity had he applied
his mind thoroughly but instead of that in general order
that he agreedv: ' with the findings af the disciplinary
authority has bszen passed. It is not nQGBSSarylﬁhat
elaborate exhaustiya ressans be giuen’but'at the samé
time the appallate ordeér must show that the authbrity

has gaone through the r;levant record and particularly

in a case there is a diffefenca of cpinion betuw=zen the
conclusion draun by the enduiry officer an the ane hand
and the disciplinary adthaority on the other.

5. It i1s not necessary to go into further datails

in view of the above fetal defect in the arder of the
punishment.

6. It can also be aobserved that the zbsence from
11.1.1966 to 15.1.1986 has been taken to bs a5 absente
an medical ntound and the pqriod of leavethereof has been
cgmmuhﬁdﬁ‘:u. ‘This adzs ta show that fhe applizant did
not make any excuse or feignad diplométic illness. In

view of the above facts and circumstances, ths application




is allowed the punishment avarded to the applicant and
is quashed. It shall ﬂo£ be taken into account in the
career of the agplicant. EDp? of the application be
placed in the‘servica rzcord. Costs on partiszs.
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